
Phila. Veg.
PHILADELPHIA Terminal

Prices as of IWAN-M

mostly 12.00 Crown Cut 14.00 CA bchd
14s 11.00-13.00 mostly 12.00Crown Cut
13.00 —BRUSSELS SPROUTS; 25 lb

ctns CA 18.00 —CABBAGE: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 1 3/4 buerts Sc 50 lb
ctns CD CD One Red Type med 8.00-8.50
mostly 8.00 FL Round Green Type med
6.50-7.00few 7.50fr appearance 6.00 Red
Type med 9.00-10.00 mostly 9.00 OA
Round Green Type med 6.00-7.00 TX
Round Green Type med 7.00-8.00 Red
Type med 10.00 50 lb sks CD Round
Green Type Ige 5.50 1 3/4 buerts & 40 lb
ctns FL Savoy Type med 9.00-10.00 TX
Savoy Type med 8.00-10.00 few 7.00
CARROTS: MARKET CA JBOS HIGH-
ER, OTHERS ABOUT STEADY, sks 48
1-Ib flmbgs CA Topped med-lge
11.00-12.50 few 13.00 CD Topped med-

lge 7.508.00 mostly 8.00 50 lb sks IseCA
Topped jbo 12.0013.00 16.00CD Topped
jbo 93010.00mostly 10.0050 lb ctns CA
Topped jbo 13.00 ctns 24 1-lbflmbgs CA
Baby Peeled 16.0017.00 ctns 20 1-lb
flmbgs CA Baby Peeled 14.00 CTNS 4
5-FLMB 14.00 —CAULIFLOWER:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns
flmwrpd AZ 12s 12.00 CA 12s

10.50-12.00mostly 11.00-12.00one label
16.00 9s 9.00-10.00 Green 12s 16.00

CELERY: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
ctns CA 1 1/2 dz 12.30-13.00 2 dz
12.00- mostly 12.30-13.00 some
10.00 2 1/2 dz 11.00-13.00 mostly
12.00- some 10.00 flmbs 30s
13.00- FL 2 dz 9.00-9.50 2 1/2 dz
9.00- 3 dz 9.00-9.50 4 dz 9.00-9.50
ctns flmbgs CA Hearts 18s 13.00
CHINESE CABBAGE: MARKET LOW-
ER 30 lb ctns CA Nappa 12.00 50 lb ctns
CA Nappa 14.00 -CORN-SWEET:
MARKET HIGHER wbcits FL Yellow 4
dz min 8.00-10.00mostly 10.00White 4 dz
min 10.00 —CUCUMBERS: MARKET
HIGHER WAXED 1 1/9 MX
med 18.00 sml 11.00 —EGGPLANT:
MARKETLOWER 1 1/9 bucntis wrpd FL
med 7.00-9.00 mostly 8.00 ctns/crts MX
18s 8.00 —ENDIVE: MARKETLOWER
I 1/9 buctns/cits FL 13.00-14.00 mostly
13.00 ESCAROLE: MARKETLOWER
1 1/9 buctns/crts FL 13.00-14.00 mostly
13.00 —GARLIC: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY 30 lb ctns CL White super col
39.00 col 37.30 —GREENS; MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd CA Swiss

Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable Mark-
er News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)

336-0355Cloudy 39-51
NA—FVO2O
VEGETABLES -ARTICHOKES:

OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE -ASPARAGUS: MARKET
mWER 11 lb etns/ertsbchd CA std 16.00
sm l 16.00 MX Ige 15.00-16.00 std
1600-18.00 mostly 16.00 some 20.00 sml
16.00-18-00 some 19.00PE jbo 16.00 Ige
16.00 std 16.00 sml 16.00 —BEANS;

MARKET LOWER buctm/erts FL Round
Green Type Handpicked 13.00-14.00
Machine Picked 13.00-14.00mostly 13.00
old cond 3.00-4.00 Kentucky Wonder
Type 12 00 —BEETS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns bchd TX 12s 10.00-11.00
25 lb sks Ise CD med 5.00-5.50
BROCCOLI: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns AZ bchd 14s 11.00-13.00

MARTIN’S TIRE & ALIGNMENT

Y NUTRITION FROM THE SOIL
biological Fanning Workshop Hosted

Mid-Western Bio-Ag of Bine Mounds, W1
SPEAKER: Tom Weaver, MBA Dairy Nutritionist
DATE: Wednesday, January 20,1999 10:00am - 3:00 pm
PLACE: Harvest Drive Restaurant, Intercourse, PA
DATE:
PLACE:

Friday, January 22,1999 10:00 am - 3:00 pm
Yoder’s Family Restaurant, Route 45, Millport, PA

TOPICS TO INCLUDE
* The Important Relationship Between Biologically Balanced Soils

and High Performance Nutrition
* How to Produce Forages Rich in Amino Acids (true protein),

Rumen Energy, Vitamins and Minerals(Grow It, Don’t Buy It!)
* Herd Health, Longevity and Production - How to Have all 3
* Sustaining the Soil = Sustaining the Cows = Sustaining the Farm
* Discover Why Nearly 5,000 Farmers Are Successfully Using the

MBA Methods To Move Into The 21st Century
* This Is “Cutting Edge” Information - Don’t Miss It!

NOTE: FREE LUNCH IS INCLUDED FOR THOSE WHO MAKE
RESERVATIONS BEFORE JANUARY If, ifff.

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:
Bio-Farm Services, Blue Ball, PA
Ken Muckenfuss, Medford, NJ

yland Sales and Service, Troy, PA
Eisenzopf, Littlestown, PA
-Dynamics, Easton, PA

(717) 445-4794
(609) 953-0372
(717) 297-412
(800) 253-965
(610) 250-928

Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, January 16, 1999-Al3

Chard24s 11.00Red 24s Il.OOTXCollatd
24s 7.00 Dandelion 12s 10.00Kohlrabi 12s
10.00 Red 12s 10.00 ctns/crts bchd GA

Collard 7.00 Kale 7.00 MX Kale 10.50NC
Col lard 6.00 Kale 6.00-6.50 Mustard 7.00
Turnip Tops 7.00 Rape 7.00 cuts Ise MX
Kale Flowering 24s 14.00 20 lb ctns MX
Broccoli Rabe fr qual 10.00-12.00
LETTUCE-ICEBERG: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns AZ 24s 8.00-10.00
mostly 9.00 Wrapped 24s 10.00 one label
13.00 30s sml 5.00-7.00 CA 24s 9.00-9.50
fr cond 5.00-7.00 Wrapped 24s
10.00- —LETTUCE-OTHER:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns AZ
Green Leaf 24s 9.00-11.00 mostly
10.00- some 11.50 Red Leaf 24s
10.00- 11.00some 9.00CA Green Leaf 24s
10.00- 11.00 Red Leaf 24s 10.00-11.00FL

Boston 24s 6.00-7.00 3 lb ctns CA Mescu-
lin Mix 7.50-9.00 —LETTUCE-
ROMAINE: MARKET HIGHER ctns AZ
24s 11.00-13.00 mostly 12.00 fr cond
7.00- CA 24s 9.00-10.00 FL 24s
7.00- 1.3 bucrts CA 24s 13.00-14.00
mostly 14.00—MUSHROOMS: MARK-
ET STEADY 10lb ctns PA Ige 12.00 med-
Ige 12.00 med 9.00-9.504 qt bkts PA med-
Ige 5.00 sml-med 4.00 5 lb ctns PA Oyster
16.00Cremini 7.00Portobellas 7.00-7.50 3
lb ctns PA Shiitake 12.00-13.00 fair qual
9.00 ctns 12 8-oz trays flmwrpd PA 8.00
ctns 10 12-oz bays flmwrpd PA 9.00-9.50
ctns 10 10-oz trays flmwrpd PA 8.00-8.50
—OKRA: OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT
TO QUOTE —ONIONS GREEN:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd
MX 48s 9.00-10.00 mostly 9.00 preferred
labels 10.50-11.50Leeks 12s 13.00-15.00

-PARSLEY: MARKET LOWER crts
bchd TX Root 12s 14.00 ctns bchd AZ
Curly 60s 15.00 Plain 60s 12.00 CA Curly
60s 13.00 Plain 60s 15.00FL Curly 60s
16.00Plain 60s 16.00 —PARSNIPS: ctns
12 1-lb flmbgs CD 9.00 20 lb flmbgs Ise
CD 13.00 —PEAS GREEN; MARKET
HIGHER 10 lb ctns MX Snow Peas
Decalyxed 22.00 —PEAS OTHER:
OFFERINGS NONE --PEPPERS:
MARKET MX LOWER, FL HIGHER. 1
1/9 buctns/crts FL Bell Type Green exlge
10.00- mostly 10.00 fr cond9.00 Ige

99'

10.00- fr cond 8.00 med 9.00-10.00
Red exlge fr cond 6.00-8.00 Ige fr cond
5.00- Yellow exlge 10.00 Ige 8.00MX
Bell Type Green Ige 9.00-10.00 mostly
10.00 med 8.00 Mxd Red And Green med-
Ige 5.00 5 kg ctns IS Bell Type Orange
80-100mm 17.00 Red 80-loomm
15.00- Yellow 80-100mm
16.00- —PEPPERS OTHER: 1/2
buctns FL Finger Hot 17.00-18.00 Ana-
heim 14.00 Serrano 16.00Poblano 14.00
Habanera 18.00-20.00 1 1/9 buctns FL
Long Hot 10.00—RADISHES: MARKET
LOWER ctns tpd 30 6-oz flmbgs FL
9.00- 10.00 fr cond 7.00 ord cond 4.00 ctns
tpd 14 l-lb flmbgs FL 8.00-9.50 ctns bchd
FL 24s 10.00 MX 24s 7.00-8.00 some hias
10.00 —RHUBARB: OFFERINGS
NONE —RUTABAGAS: 50 lb ctns CD
CDOne med7JO—SPINACH: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd AZ Flat 24s
14.00 previous commitments lower. CA

Flat 24s 14.00 MX Flat 24s 12.00-13.00
mostly 13.001 2/5bucrts bchd CA Flat 24s
14.00 bubkls TX Savoy 13.00

SQUASH: MARKET LOWER 1/2 & 5/9
buctns/crts FL Yellow Straightneck sml-
med 8.00-9.00 med 7.00-8.00 ctns/lugs
MX Zucchini sml-med 8.00-10. 00 mostly
10.00 med 7.00-9.00 mostly 8.00 Yellow

Straightneck sml-med 8.00-11.00 med
8.00- —SWEET POTATOES:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY CURED 40
1b ctns NC U.S. One Jewels med
10.00- fr qual 4.

50 -TOMATOES: MARKET HIGHER
25 lb ctns FL 80% U.S. One or Better
Mature Greens light red-red Sx6s 15.00
6x6s 15.00 Vine Ripes light red-red Sx6s
13.00-14.00 mostly 14.00 Local Repack

85% U.S. One or Better Mature Greens
pink-light red sx6s 18JO 6x6s 18.50 6x7s
18.50 5 kg fits SP Vine Ripes Greenhouse
med (CLUSTERS) 24.00 -TOMATOES,
CHERRY: MARKET HIGHER fits 12
1-pt bkts FL 10.00 MX 8.00-10.00

TOMATOES. PLUM TYPE: MARKET
STEADY 25 lb ctns FL light-red 25.00
MX light-red 25.00 —TURNIPS: 25 lb
flmbgs GA Purple Top 5.50-6.00 NC
Purple Top 4.00-6.00

Randall G. Renninger \
Certified Public Accountant

Specializing in agncul.ture and construction industries
“We help business people discover ways to cut costs, save |

taxes, and be more profitable” |
Call about our FREE seminars

535 W. Orange Street, Lancaster, Pa. 17603 |
(717) 299-6480 ♦ Fax (717) 299-6390 |


